
Color Key:    Home Away
Arapahoe

Baseball: Varsity Spring 2022 Schedule

    (as of 03-20-22)

 

  Type  Time  Opponent  Location  Comments

Monday, Feb 28, 2022

 
Game  TBD  TBA            First Day of Practice

Saturday, Mar 5, 2022

 
Scrimmage  11:00AM  Away vs. Douglas

County 
Douglas County High
School 

 

       

Tuesday, Mar 15, 2022

 
Foundation  11:00AM  Dakota Ridge  Coors Field 


 
       

Wednesday, Mar 16, 2022

 
Game  3:45PM  Heritage  Arapahoe High School 


Baseball Field 
         (Time Changed)

Tuesday, Mar 22, 2022

 
Game  4:00PM  Away vs. Millennium  Millennium High School

- Goodyear, AZ 

 

        Spring Break Trip to
Phoenix, Arizona

Wednesday, Mar 23, 2022

 
Game  3:45PM  Away vs. Highland  Highland High School -

Gilbert, Arizona 

 

        Spring Break Trip to
Phoenix, Arizona

Thursday, Mar 24, 2022

 
Game  3:45PM  Away vs. Pinnacle  Pinnacle High School -

Phoenix, Arizona 

 

        Spring Break Trip to
Phoenix, Arizona

Wednesday, Mar 30, 2022

 
Game  4:15PM  Mountain Vista  Arapahoe High School 


Baseball Field 
       

Friday, Apr 1, 2022

 
Game  4:00PM  Away vs. Rocky

Mountain 
Rocky Mountain High
School 

 

       

Tuesday, Apr 5, 2022

 
Game  4:15PM  Cherry Creek  Arapahoe High School 


Baseball Field 
       

Thursday, Apr 7, 2022

Game  4:15PM  Away vs. Cherry Cherry Creek High        
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  Creek  School 

 

Saturday, Apr 9, 2022

 
Game  11:00AM  Away vs. Ponderosa  Ponderosa High School

 
       

Tuesday, Apr 12, 2022

 
Game  4:15PM  Smoky Hill  Arapahoe High School 


Baseball Field 
       

Friday, Apr 15, 2022

 
Game  4:15PM  Thunder Ridge  Arapahoe High School 


Baseball Field 
       

Saturday, Apr 16, 2022

 
Game  11:00AM  Away vs. Smoky Hill  Smoky Hill High School

 
       

Tuesday, Apr 19, 2022

 
Game  4:15PM  Away vs. Overland  Overland High School 


 
       

Thursday, Apr 21, 2022

 
Game  4:15PM  Overland  Arapahoe High School 


Baseball Field 
       

Tuesday, Apr 26, 2022

 
Game  4:15PM  Cherokee Trail  Arapahoe High School 


Baseball Field 
       

Thursday, Apr 28, 2022

 
Game  4:15PM  Away vs. Cherokee

Trail 
Cherokee Trail High
School 

 

       

Saturday, Apr 30, 2022

 
Game  11:00AM  Eaglecrest  Arapahoe High School 


Baseball Field 
       

Tuesday, May 3, 2022

 
Game  4:15PM  Away vs. Eaglecrest  Eaglecrest High School

 
       

Thursday, May 5, 2022

 
Game  4:15PM  Grandview  Arapahoe High School 


Baseball Field 
       

Saturday, May 7, 2022

 
Game  11:00AM  Away vs. Grandview  Grandview High School

 
        Senior Day

Tuesday, May 10, 2022

 
Game  4:15PM  Mullen  Arapahoe High School 


Baseball Field 
       

Thursday, May 12, 2022

 
Game  4:15PM  Away vs. Mullen  Mullen High School 


 
       

Saturday, May 14, 2022

 
Game  11:00AM  Monarch  Arapahoe High School 


Baseball Field 
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